(V%)

~N D

10
11
12
13
14
5%
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
)
26
2

John B. Weldon, Jr., 003701

Mark A. McGinnis, 013958

Daniel B. Jones, 03151 i

SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON, P. L C.
2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200
Phoenix, Arizona 85016

(602) 801-9060

ibw@slwple.com

mam(@slwplc.com

dbj@slwplec.com

Attorneys for Salt River Project Agricultural
Improvement and Power District and Salt River
Valley Water Users’ Association

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF MARICOPA

INRE: THE GENERAL No. W-1 (Salt)

ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS No. W-2 (Verde)

TO USE WATER IN THE GILA No. W-3 (Upper Gila)

RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE No. W-4 (San Pedro)
ORDER GRANTING
STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL
WITHOUT PREJUDICE
(Assigned to the Hon. Mark H. Brain)

Descriptive Suimnarv: The Court dismisses SRP’s Application for Order to Show
Cause and Request for Injunction against Michael C. and Judy L. Kasper and David R.
and Kathy S. Henry dated April 26, 2004, without prejudice.

Date of Filing: _ ¢ /9 ,2017.

Number of Pages: 2.

Upon stipulation by the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power
District and Salt River Valley Water Users’ Association (collectively, “SRP”), Michael C.
and Judy L. Kasper (collectively, “Kaspers™), and David R. and Kathy S. Henry (collectively,




21
22
23
24
25
26
27

“Henrys”) and good cause appearing therefor, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED dismissing without
prejudice the claims in SRP’s April 26, 2004 Application for Order to Show Cause and
Request for Injunction directed against the Kaspers and the Henrys, each party to bear its own
fees and costs. This Order does not affect any remaining claims asserted by SRP in its April
26, 2004 Order to Show Cause and Request for Injunction concerning parties other than the

Kaspers and the Henrys.

Dated: &( i ,2017 ///4/( o Lk%-\

Hom: Mark H. Brain
Judge of the Superior Court

ORIGINAL of the foregomg hand-delivered
for filing this é & day of-f pwic, 2017 to:

Clerk of the Superior Court of Maricopa County
Attn: Water Case

601 W. Jackson Street

Phoenix, AZ 85003

AND COPIES hand-delivered this day of
, 2017 to:

Honorable Mark H. Brain
Maricopa County Superior Court
Central Court Building, Suite 12A
201 West Jefferson

Phoenix, AZ 85003

Arizona Department of Water Resources
Legal Division

Janet L. Ronald

1110 W. Washington St, Suite 310
Phoenix, AZ 85007

AND COPIES mailed this & day of

ﬁg&‘f“' 2017 to all persons appearing on

the Court-approved mailing list for Salt River
Project’s Applications for Orders to Show Cause
and Requests for Injunctions March 8, 2017.




