1	John B. Weldon, Jr., 003/01		
2	Mark A. McGinnis, 013958 Daniel B. Jones, 031511		
2	SALMON, LEWIS & WELDON, P.L.C.		
3	2850 East Camelback Road, Suite 200		
1	Phoenix, Arizona 85016		
4	(602) 801-9060 jbw@slwplc.com		
5	mam@slwplc.com		
	dbj@slwplc.com		
6	Attorneys for Salt River Project Agricultural		
7	Improvement and Power District and Salt River		
	Valley Water Users' Association		
8			
9			
	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
10	IN AND FOR THE CO	OUNTY OF MARICOPA	
11	IN AND FOR THE CO	ONIT OF MARGOTA	
	DIDE. THE CENTED AT	No W. 1 (Solt)	
12	IN RE: THE GENERAL ADJUDICATION OF ALL RIGHTS	No. W-1 (Salt)	
13	TO USE WATER IN THE GILA	No. W-2 (Verde) No. W-3 (Upper Gila)	
	RIVER SYSTEM AND SOURCE	No. W-4 (San Pedro)	
14		140. W-4 (Sall Fedio)	
15		ORDER GRANTING	
13		STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL	
16		WITHOUT PREJUDICE	
17			
1/		(Assigned to the Hon. Mark H. Brain)	
18			
19	Description Comments The Court diam	issue CDD's Application for Order to Charry	
19		isses SRP's Application for Order to Show ast Michael C. and Judy L. Kasper and David R.	
20	and Kathy S. Henry dated April 26, 200		
21		71, Williout projutioe.	
21	Date of Filing: $6/9$ , 2017.		
22			
22	Number of Pages: 2.		
23			
24	Upon stipulation by the Salt River Project Agricultural Improvement and Power		
25			
25	District and Salt River Valley Water Users' Association (collectively, "SRP"), Michael C.		
26	and Judy L. Kasper (collectively, "Kaspers"),	and David R. and Kathy S. Henry (collectively,	
27			
41			

1	"Henrys") and good cause appearing therefor, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED dismissing without	
2	prejudice the claims in SRP's April 26, 2004 Application for Order to Show Cause and	
3	Request for Injunction directed against the Kaspers and the Henrys, each party to bear its own	
4	fees and costs. This Order does not affect any remaining claims asserted by SRP in its April	
5	26, 2004 Order to Show Cause and Request for Injunction concerning parties other than the	
6	Kaspers and the Henrys.	
7	(10	
8	Dated: 69, 2017 Mark UB-	
9	Horl. Mark H. Brain Judge of the Superior Court	
10	ORIGINAL of the foregoing hand-delivered for filing this day of, 2017 to:	
11		
12	Clerk of the Superior Court of Maricopa County  Attn: Water Case	
13	601 W. Jackson Street	
14	Phoenix, AZ 85003	
15	AND COPIES hand-delivered this day of	
16	, 2017 to:	
17	Honorable Mark H. Brain Maricopa County Superior Court	
18	Central Court Building, Suite 12A	
19	201 West Jefferson Phoenix, AZ 85003	
20		
21	Arizona Department of Water Resources Legal Division	
22	Janet L. Ronald	
23	1110 W. Washington St, Suite 310 Phoenix, AZ 85007	
24	AND COPIES mailed this day of	
25	Zjure, 2017 to all persons appearing on	
26	the Court-approved mailing list for Salt River Project's Applications for Orders to Show Cause	
27	and Requests for Injunctions March 8, 2017.	